DIRECTHFEDERAL
DIRECT.COM

Schedule of Fees Effective January 1, 2026
Basic Checking Account Fees

Maintenance fee is automatically waived for thefirst 3
months for new checking accounts.

ATM, POS, Debit Card Transactionand Inquiry
Fees (each):

ATM transactions from savings or checking..........ccccceevvcereenenenn. $2.00*

*The ATM owner may also assess a surcharge fee.
All transactions at SUM or CO-OP locations are surcharge-free.

Check Orders: Cost depends onstyle and quantity selected.
Courtesy Pay & Courtesy Pay Plus:............ccccooeveuieesrrrrnnenenn. $30.00

Hub Checking Account Fees & Direct Advantage Account Fees

ATM, POS, Debit Card Transactionand Inquiry Fees (each):

ATM transactions from checking or savings........ccccceveeeveieiennnns $0.00*

*Direct Federal willnot charge an ATMtransaction fee. The
ATM owner may assess a surcharge fee for which the credit
union will reimburse you at the end of each month. All
transactions at SUM or CO-OP locations are surcharge-free.

CheckOrders: Freefor standard wallet style checks. Fee for
others depends on style and quantity selected.

Courtesy Pay & Courtesy Pay Plus:

Transactions of less than $30.00..........cccuveeeeeeeereieeeeeeeeeree e $10.00
Transactions equal to or greater than $30.00..........ccccccoeueeevernnne. $30.00

Other Service Charges and Fees

Internet andMobile Banking:...........ccccccvvveivvveece e ce e veennnn FrE€

No Checking ATM Savings Transaction

*The ATM owner may also assess a surcharge fee.
All transactions at SUM or CO-OP locations are surcharge-free.

SEOP PAYMENL:.......c.oiiiiie ettt ettt e $30.00(a)

For each stop payment order on a Checking, Money
Market, Home Equity Account or on a credit union

official check.
(a) Stop Payment and Official Checks (payable to third parties) fees

are Free to Hub and Direct Advantage Account members
*see specific account disclosures for details

Per check, ATM, POS, Debit, Bill Pay or ACH item

Automatic Transfers

Per Share Account per month when:

1. Thereisno activity inthe accountfor 12 months, and

2. The account balance is less than $50.00, and

3. There has been no activity in other deposit or loan
accounts for 12 months.

DOMESTIC ettt eeereere s ces s ettt eesess st e st ees st eas e e snesesens $20.00
INEEINALIONAL ..ttt ettt e $40.00
Incoming Wire Transfers:............ccooveieiveiiiienenesieiersr e $10.00
Check Copy (€aCh):..........cooieieieeee e $3.00
ON DIr€Ct.COML.uuiiiiiiiiicticir s e s Free
Statement copy (€aCh):..........c.ovveeiiiiiiicecece e $3.00
ON DIF@CE.COMcciiieiiiiit et s s s Free
Returned Mail Processing.............ccvevviveiveieiesesiesieses e $5.00

To change an incorrect address when mail is returned.

LEVY SUMMONS:........ccoveeeirie et erete s et ens s erssesesnssassns s enenens 930,00
Escheat Filing:............cccoveeeie i e s 950,00

Mortgage Payoff Letter:............cccooevevieeecreveieeeeeeceece e $20.00
Account Research/Reconciliation(per hour):.......... e $20.00
Subordination REQUEST:.............cccccuvveieieeireereeeee e s $150.00
Duplicate Discharge Fee: ..........cccccoeviveerieceriee e $50.00
Loan Payment By Phone:.............ccccoeeevieecvceececceiee et e . 925,00
Express Pay ACH/DEDIL................ccccccuviueeiueeecieeetee ettt snes $10.00
ATM and Debit Card Replacement Fee.:............ccccocernirnerinnineennn. $10.00

(plus postage)
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